

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

December 2, 2016

Renee Reynolds Mulberry Senior Residence, LLC 18854 Parke East Ct. Riverview, MI 48193

RE: License #: AS820382528

Mulberry Senior Residence

17928 Mulberry

Riverview, MI 48193

Dear Ms. Reynolds:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Pandrea Robinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste. 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202

(313) 319-9682

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820382528

Licensee Name: Mulberry Senior Residence, LLC

Licensee Address: 18854 Parke East Ct.

Riverview, MI 48193

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 250-1812

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Renee Reynolds

Name of Facility: Mulberry Senior Residence

Facility Address: 17928 Mulberry

Riverview, MI 48193

Facility Telephone #: (734) 225-1104

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

To add wheelchair accessibility to the license.

III. Methodology

11/11/2016	Contact- Document received Received modification request from licensee designee requesting to add wheelchair accessibility to the license.
11/30/2016	Contact-Document received Received an email from Mrs. Reynolds stating that the ramp is erected and they have obtained written approval from the city of Riverview.
12/02/2016	Measured ramp at the primary means of egress and ensured that the added wedge on the second means of egress was secure and safe. Obtained copies of the homes updated program statement and admission policy in addition to the approvals from the city of Riverview

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 12/02/16 I conducted an onsite inspection in response to the licensee designee's request to modify the license to add wheel chair accessibility. I measured the ramp at the primary means of egress. The ramp measured 1 foot 8 inches of rise and 16 feet in run. The ramp terminates on concrete and has hand rails on both open sides.

The second approved means of egress does not require a ramp as it is almost level to the ground. However, Mrs. Reynolds had a wedge installed at the entry/exit way of the door to allow for unobstructed egress when entering and exiting the home. Both ramps meet the intent of the rule and are safe. The city of Riverview approved the ramps on 11/29/16.

٧. Recommendation

I recommend the license be modified to include wheelchair accessibility.

Pandrea Robinson

Licensing Consultant

12/02/16 Date